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Team Statistics UMa OPP
SCORING 306 352
    Points Per Game 27.82 32.00
FIRST DOWNS 253 219
    Rushing 80 94
    Passing 154 94
    Penalty 19 31
RUSHING YARDAGE 1153 1970
    Yards gained 1547 2182
    Yards lost 394 212
    Attempts 359 375
    Avg Per Attempt 3.2 5.3
    Avg Per Game 104.8 179.1
    TDs Rushing 13 21
PASSING YARDAGE 3279 2083
    Att-Comp-Int 426-269-12 297-170-7
    Avg Per Attempt 7.70 7.01
    Avg Per Catch 12.19 12.25
    Avg Per Game 298.09 189.36
    TDs Passing 28 24
TOTAL OFFENSE 4432 4053
    Total Plays 785 672
    Avg Per Play 5.6 6.0
    Avg Per Game 402.9 368.5
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 41-796 39-779
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 10-112 10-26
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 7-72 12-141
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 19.41 19.97
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.20 2.60
INT RETURN AVERAGE 10.29 11.75
FUMBLES-LOST 17-11 10-7
PENALTIES-YARDS 86-809 69-581
    Avg Per Game 73.55 52.82
PUNTS-YARDS 41-1446 43-1644
    Avg Per Punt 35.27 38.23
    Net Punt Avg 34.15 34.23
KICKOFFS-YARDS 55-2963 59-3435
    Avg Per Kick 53.87 58.22
    Net Kick Avg 36.44 39.98
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:52:18 05:06:33
    Per Game 32:02 27:52
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 57-140 51-133
    3rd-Down Pct 40.71% 38.35%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 9-25 11-20
    4th-Down Pct 36.00% 55.00%
SACKS BY-YARDS 17-113 28-188
MISC YARDS 0 73
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 42 48
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 5-8 4-8
ON-SIDE KICKS 2-4 0-4
RED-ZONE SCORES 33-43 33-38
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 29-43 30-38
PAT-ATTEMPTS 33-36 40-41
ATTENDANCE 10,779 8,599
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-1,797 5-1,720
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
08/28/2025 MIDLAND W 28-22 1-0 , 0-0 02:57 1,927

* 09/06/2025 at Wayne State L 7-42 1-1 , 0-1 02:53 1,781
* 09/13/2025 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 20-21 1-2 , 0-2 02:53 1,736
* 09/20/2025 at Southwest Minnesota State W 40-9 2-2 , 1-2 02:45 2,295
* 09/27/2025 NORTHERN ST. L 14-53 2-3 , 1-3 04:01 1,876
* 10/04/2025 at Jamestown W 44-22 3-3 , 2-3 03:02 1,650
* 10/11/2025 MSU MOORHEAD L 35-38 3-4 , 2-4 03:03 2,791
* 10/25/2025 at Minn. Duluth L 32-54 3-5 , 2-5 02:59 1,704
* 11/01/2025 MINOT ST. W 36-21 4-5 , 3-5 03:01 1,178
* 11/08/2025 WINONA ST. L 29-36 4-6 , 3-6 02:50 1,271
* 11/15/2025 at Bemidji St. L 21-34 4-7 , 3-7 02:57 1,169

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mary 66 79 98 63 306
Opponents 64 101 72 115 352
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 110 518 30 488 4.4 3 28 61.00
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 63 338 58 280 4.4 2 32 31.11
5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 44 186 20 166 3.8 5 33 16.60
26 Henke, Carter 11 24 117 0 117 4.9 0 16 10.64
31 Henry, Carl 1 20 71 9 62 3.1 0 16 62.00
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 13 56 2 54 4.2 1 16 4.91
1 Jablonski, Karsyn 10 2 29 0 29 14.5 0 17 2.90
22 Phillips, BJ 8 5 25 2 23 4.6 0 14 2.88
23 Brown, Derrian 2 6 20 4 16 2.7 0 12 8.00
14 Hafner, Quin 11 3 21 7 14 4.7 0 21 1.27
6 Frye, Gavin 1 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 4.00
78 Asoau Fua, Shively 10 1 2 0 2 2.0 1 2 0.20

Fua, Shively 11 1 2 0 2 2.0 1 2 0.18
0 Bodine, Luke 11 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.09
19 Gonzales, Lucas 8 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.00
63 Kooiker, Elliot 11 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.00
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 38 131 131 0 0.0 1 16 0.00
33 Taylor, Chris 9 1 0 7 -7 -7.0 0 0 -0.78
45 Jangula, Christian 11 1 0 14 -14 -14.0 0 0 -1.27
3 Blair, Ryan 3 14 28 54 -26 -1.9 0 10 -8.67

Team 11 11 0 56 -56 -5.1 0 0 -5.09
Total 11 360 1549 394 1155 3.2 14 33 105.00
Opponents 11 375 2182 212 1970 5.3 21 96 179.09

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 138.11 144-228-5 63.16% 1682 12 97 210.25
3 Blair, Ryan 3 158.85 82-119-3 68.91% 992 9 55 330.67
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 161.51 33-57-2 57.89% 515 6 40 57.22
14 Hafner, Quin 11 94.78 9-17-2 52.94% 93 1 22 8.45
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 0.00 0-1-0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 0.00 0-1-0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Team 11 0.00 0-2-0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 74.80 1-1-0 100.00% -3 0 0 -0.30

Total 11 143.86 269-426-12 63.15% 3279 28 97 298.09
Opponents 11 138.11 170-297-7 57.24% 2083 24 75 189.36

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
13 Wilks, Damani 11 48 855 17.81 5 43 77.73
0 Bodine, Luke 11 70 796 11.37 10 35 72.36
1 Jablonski, Karsyn 10 50 706 14.12 7 97 70.60
5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 28 199 7.11 1 50 19.90
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 19 137 7.21 0 23 12.45
84 Heinrich, Ethan 11 9 105 11.67 2 28 9.55
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 6 98 16.33 0 44 12.25
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 7 84 12.00 1 55 9.33
22 Phillips, BJ 8 10 79 7.90 1 28 9.88
26 Henke, Carter 11 5 55 11.00 0 23 5.00
7 Young, Jaxon 3 6 40 6.67 0 14 13.33
19 Gonzales, Lucas 8 4 39 9.75 0 22 4.88
87 Suggs, Keiji 7 2 33 16.50 0 22 4.71
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 1 25 25.00 1 25 3.13
85 Huisenga, Tyler 4 1 14 14.00 0 14 3.50
82 Morrell, Ramsey 10 1 14 14.00 0 14 1.40
31 Henry, Carl 1 2 -1 -0.50 0 3 -1.00

Total 11 269 3278 12.19 28 97 298.00
Opponents 11 170 2083 12.25 24 75 189.36

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
2 Feller, Jaxon 10 112 11.20 1 43

Total 10 112 11.20 1 43
Opponents 10 26 2.60 0 11

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
39 Jopp, Abram 3 17 5.67 0 16
25 Phillips, Mason 1 28 28.00 0 28
49 Federico, Christopher 1 27 27.00 0 27
40 Finlayson, Andres 1 0 0.00 0 0
15 Mahe, Tuakoi 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 7 72 10.29 0 28
Opponents 12 141 11.75 1 78

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
2 Feller, Jaxon 27 575 21.30 0 45
86 Cody, Emmanuel 7 145 20.71 0 50
5 Trandahl, Andrew 6 76 12.67 0 24
35 Dockter, Luke 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 41 796 19.41 0 50
Opponents 39 779 19.97 0 46

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
21 Solomon, Jett 1 5 5.00 0 5

Total 1 5 5.00 0 5
Opponents 3 42 14.00 1 40
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
0 Bodine, Luke 10 — — — — — — — 60
92 Henninger, Jack — 5 33-36 — — — — — 48
1 Jablonski, Karsyn 7 — — — — — — — 42
5 Trandahl, Andrew 6 — — — — — — — 36
13 Wilks, Damani 5 — — — — — — — 30
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 3 — — — 1 1-1 — — 20
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 3 — — — — — — — 18
2 Feller, Jaxon 2 — — — — — — — 12
84 Heinrich, Ethan 2 — — — — — — — 12
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 2 — — — — — — — 12
78 Asoau Fua, Shively 1 — — — — — — — 6

Fua, Shively 1 — — — — — — — 6
22 Phillips, BJ 1 — — — — — — — 6
14 Hafner, Quin — — — — 2 2-2 — — 4
82 Morrell, Ramsey — — — — — — — — 0
18 Piepgras, Ryan — — — 0-1 — — — — 0

Team — — — 0-2 — — — — 0
Total 43 5 33-36 0-3 3 3-3 — — 312
Opponents 48 4 40-41 3-3 2 2-4 — 1 352

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
92 Henninger, Jack 5-8 62.50% 0-0 3-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 43 1

Total 5-8 62.50% 0-0 3-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 43 1
Opponents 4-8 50.00% 0-3 2-2 2-3 0-0 0-0 38 0

FG Sequence Mary Opponents
Midland - (30)
Wayne State - 39
Augustana (SD) (28),(26) -
Southwest Minnesota State - -
Northern St. 37 (25)
Jamestown (28) -
MSU Moorhead - 36,(38)
Minn. Duluth (43) (28)
Minot St. 37 40
Winona St. 45,(31) -
Bemidji St. - 32

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 266 0 1682 1682 210.25
3 Blair, Ryan 3 133 -26 992 966 322.00
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 120 280 515 795 88.33
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 111 488 0 488 61.00
5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 45 166 -3 163 16.30
26 Henke, Carter 11 24 117 0 117 10.64
14 Hafner, Quin 11 20 14 93 107 9.73
31 Henry, Carl 1 20 62 0 62 62.00
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 14 54 0 54 4.91
1 Jablonski, Karsyn 10 2 29 0 29 2.90
22 Phillips, BJ 8 5 23 0 23 2.88
23 Brown, Derrian 2 6 16 0 16 8.00
6 Frye, Gavin 1 1 4 0 4 4.00
78 Asoau Fua, Shively 10 1 2 0 2 0.20

Fua, Shively 11 1 2 0 2 0.18
0 Bodine, Luke 11 1 1 0 1 0.09
33 Taylor, Chris 9 1 -7 0 -7 -0.78
45 Jangula, Christian 11 1 -14 0 -14 -1.27

Team 11 13 -56 0 -56 -5.09
Total 11 785 1155 3279 4434 403.09
Opponents 11 672 1970 2083 4053 368.45

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
45 Jangula, Christian 25 929 37.16 57 0 6 5 1 0
26 Henke, Carter 15 487 32.47 71 1 2 2 1 0

Team 1 30 30.00 30 0 0 1 0 0
Total 41 1446 35.27 71 1 8 8 2 0
Opponents 43 1644 38.23 58 3 16 16 6 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
92 Henninger, Jack 55 2963 53.9 9 4

Total 55 2963 53.9 9 4
Opponents 59 3435 58.2 14 2
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 54 137 112 575 0 878 79.82

13 Wilks, Damani 11 0 855 0 0 0 855 77.73

0 Bodine, Luke 11 1 796 0 0 0 797 72.45

1 Jablonski, Karsyn 10 29 706 0 0 0 735 73.50

41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 488 98 0 0 0 586 73.25

5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 166 199 0 76 0 441 44.10

16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 280 84 0 0 0 364 40.44

26 Henke, Carter 11 117 55 0 0 0 172 15.64

86 Cody, Emmanuel 4 0 0 0 145 0 145 36.25

84 Heinrich, Ethan 11 0 105 0 0 0 105 9.55

22 Phillips, BJ 8 23 79 0 0 0 102 12.75

31 Henry, Carl 1 62 -1 0 0 0 61 61.00

7 Young, Jaxon 3 0 40 0 0 0 40 13.33

19 Gonzales, Lucas 8 0 39 0 0 0 39 4.88

87 Suggs, Keiji 7 0 33 0 0 0 33 4.71

25 Phillips, Mason 11 0 0 0 0 28 28 2.55

49 Federico, Christopher 10 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.70

12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 0 25 0 0 0 25 3.13

39 Jopp, Abram 11 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.55

23 Brown, Derrian 2 16 0 0 0 0 16 8.00

14 Hafner, Quin 11 14 0 0 0 0 14 1.27

85 Huisenga, Tyler 4 0 14 0 0 0 14 3.50

82 Morrell, Ramsey 10 0 14 0 0 0 14 1.40

6 Frye, Gavin 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.00

78 Asoau Fua, Shively 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.20

Fua, Shively 11 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.18

33 Taylor, Chris 9 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -0.78

45 Jangula, Christian 11 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -1.27

3 Blair, Ryan 3 -26 0 0 0 0 -26 -8.67

Team 11 -56 0 0 0 0 -56 -5.09

Total 11 1155 3278 112 796 72 5413 492.09
Opponents 11 1970 2083 26 779 141 4999 454.45
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
49 Federico, Christopher 10 53 20 73.0 7.0-28 2.5-16 1-27 1 1 — — — —
15 Mahe, Tuakoi 11 54 13 67.0 8.5-28 2.0-16 1-0 5 3 — 1 — —
39 Jopp, Abram 11 49 4 53.0 — — 3-17 4 — — — — —
17 Stouffer, Jack 11 31 10 41.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — 1 — —
11 Logoai, Sam 10 23 11 34.0 1.5-5 — — 2 1 — — — —
25 Phillips, Mason 11 20 10 30.0 7.0-44 4.5-33 1-28 2 5 1-0 — 1 —
98 Biery, Travis 11 19 9 28.0 6.5-17 2.5-12 — — 1 1-0 — — —
21 Solomon, Jett 11 17 5 22.0 — — — 1 — 2-5 1 — —
9 Washington, Kalani 11 19 3 22.0 1.0-8 1.0-8 — 7 — — — — —
53 Brusven, Cameron 11 18 1 19.0 4.0-9 1.0-4 — 1 2 2-0 — — —
42 Arteaga, Christian 11 14 4 18.0 7.0-28 1.0-10 — — 1 — — — —
10 Martin, Jaylen 11 15 3 18.0 — — — 4 — — — — —
27 Ashford, Quintin 11 11 5 16.0 1.0-1 — — 1 — 1-0 1 — —
96 George, Vegas 11 10 3 13.0 4.0-10 1.0-4 — — 3 — 1 — —
18 Piepgras, Ryan 11 9 3 12.0 0.5-2 — — 1 — — — — —
40 Finlayson, Andres 10 5 6 11.0 0.5-3 — 1-0 — — — — — —
35 Dockter, Luke 7 6 4 10.0 — — — — — — — — —
32 Emmel, Isaac 10 6 3 9.0 1.0-1 — — 1 — — — — —
36 Richter, Charles 10 7 2 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
44 Wilson, Tofa 9 6 3 9.0 1.5-8 1.0-7 — — — — 1 — —
90 Lucas, Colin 8 6 2 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
29 Cobbs, Camani 6 4 3 7.0 — — — 4 — — — — —
95 Kopf, Ian 11 5 — 5.0 2.0-2 — — 1 1 — — — —
97 Neill, Brody 9 3 2 5.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
33 Taylor, Chris 9 3 2 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
54 Floyd, Cayden 6 2 2 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
19 Gonzales, Lucas 8 2 2 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
60 Gress, Owen 9 2 2 4.0 1.5-5 0.5-3 — 1 — — — — —
84 Heinrich, Ethan 11 3 1 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
8 Horstman, Treyten 9 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
51 Maxey, Javon 5 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
24 Benson, Jayden 4 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
55 Graham, Amir 11 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
43 Green, Andrew 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
83 Alford, Sam 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
92 Henninger, Jack 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
94 Rodriguez, Cesar 6 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
20 Terry III, Arthur 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
5 Trandahl, Andrew 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
13 Wilks, Damani 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Young, Jaxon 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
78 Asoau Fua, Shively 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
0 Bodine, Luke 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
41 Brackenridge, Xavier 8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
2 Feller, Jaxon 11 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
78 Fua, Shively 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
1 Jablonski, Karsyn 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
45 Jangula, Christian 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
82 Morrell, Ramsey 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
22 Phillips, BJ 8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
12 Polo Solomon, Jordan 8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
16 Sheldon, Hudsen 9 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 11 440 140 580.0 56.0-201 17.0-113 7-72 38 18 7-5 6 1 —
Opponents 11 503 136 639.0 73.0-321 28.0-188 12-141 40 9 11-42 9 2 1


